DAL01:700505.1

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0437 Attorney's Docket: 064842.0129 Sheet 2 of 2

## FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

## 1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Brian J. Turner 520 Marthmont El Paso, Texas 79912 Citizenship: United States of America

Les R. Burk 1919 Montana El Paso, Texas 79912

Citizenship: United States of America

O0505.1 PATENT
REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0438

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, RANGER SECURITY DETECTORS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, with an address of 10001 Carnegie Street, El Paso, Texas 79925, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application, all regular utility applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof and all patents which may be granted therefrom; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignce.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DAL01:675851.1

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0439 2

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCANNING INDIVIDUALS FOR ILLICIT OBJECTS
Signature of Joint Inventor: Inventor's Name:	John Dr. Turner
Residence (City, County, State)	El Paso, El Paso County, Texas
Date:	10-08-02
Date Application Executed:	10-08-02
Signature of Joint Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Brian J. Turner
Residence (City, County, State)	El Paso, El Paso County, Texas
Date:	B-10-8-02
Date Application Executed:	10-8-02
Signature of Joint Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Les R. Burk
Residence (City, County, State)	El Paso, El Paso County, Texas
Date:	L& R BURK
Date Application Executed:	10-08-02

DAL01:675851 1

**RECORDED: 10/10/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0440